

Our ref: 2014s1006-5-1-L007-006

25 September 2017

Ms M Hartley What do they Know

By email: request-419719-f739a1ac@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Ms Hartley

Re: FOI - Board drain maintenance, rates paid and cost of pumping

We refer to your request for further information dated 16 September in two parts. We have identified you require information on:

- 1. The rates payable by numbered Board Members
- 2. The cost to the Board of pumping attributable to numbered Board Members.

Please be advised, certain parcels of land may lie outside pump station catchments for which the Board is wholly or partially responsible. In these instances, the cost of pumping is not within the knowledge of the Board.

The Board will respond within the appropriate timescales.

Yours faithfully

Alison Briggs BSc (Hons) Env. Sc., MSc Env. Mngt. (Climate Change)

Environmental Officer and Administrator to the Board alison.briggs@shiregroup-idbs.gov.uk



Epsom House
Chase Park
Redhouse Interchange
Adwick le Street
Doncaster
DN6 7FE
United Kingdom
T +44 (0)1302 337798
F +44 (0)845 8627772
E info@shiregroup-idbs.gov.uk

www.shiregroup-idbs.gov.uk

Clerk and Engineer to
Ancholme IDB
Black Drain DB
Danvm Drainage Commissioners
Doncaster East IDB
Goole & Airmyn IDB
Goole Fields District DB
Scunthorpe & Gainsborough WMB
Sow and Penk IDB

Engineer toSelby Area IDB
Swale and Ure DB

The Shire Group of Internal Drainage Boards is managed by JBA Consulting

Registered Office

South Barn Broughton Hall Skipton North Yorkshire BD23 3AE United Kingdom

Jeremy Benn Associates Limited Registered in England 3246693